THE INTEREST OF JUSTICE AND EQUITY.   

THIS PETITION COMING ON FOR ADMISSION THIS 
DAY, THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING:- 

ORDER 

The FIR was lodged by the 2nd respondent alleging 

that one Tulasa Ram – accused No.1 was due a sum of 

Rs.66,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Six Lakhs only) and he had 

lodged the FIR against the accused No.1 before the 

Halasoor Gate Police Station.  Such being the case, when 

the respondent No.2 and accused No.1 met at Prakash 

Café as to settle the matter, at that point of time, the 

accused No.1 and petitioner – accused No.2 herein, abused